# BURRELL COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE POLICY MANUAL

SECTION: Scholarly Activity

TOPIC: Research Misconduct

Approval Date:

Effective Date: 11-3-2023

Approved: Signature on File Page 1 of 1

#### **POLICY:**

Burrell College encourages the pursuit of research and creative scholarly activities as part of its mission, strives to create an environment that supports all academic and scholarly endeavors, and promotes integrity in the conduct and dissemination of research. The College recognizes that unethical behavior by individuals involved in scientific and academic research erodes public confidence in the research enterprise. For this reason, the College considers misconduct in research and creative scholarship as a severe breach of the foundational principles of academic research and shall handle all allegations of Research Misconduct promptly. The College shall maintain policies and procedures that conform with 42 CFR Part 93: Public Health Service Policies on Research Misconduct for all research conducted by faculty, staff, and students.

## **RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL(S):**

President, Dean, Department Head of Research

### **PROCEDURES**

- 1. Burrell College will maintain written institutional assurances of compliance with 42 CFR 93 signed on behalf of the institution by the responsible institutional official.
- 2. Burrell College will comply with its own policies and procedures as they apply to the requirements of 42 CFR 93.

#### **CROSS-REFERENCE:**

RSP.021 Research Misconduct Proceedings